Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income
College/ No
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female 18| Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ s P Answer
Sample size 1501 202 152 100 94 499 352 102 733 768 435 524 543 178 257 247 276 248 294 224 253 256 210 271 287 632 475 395 490 479 251 281
Regional le sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells ¢ ining "0%" are ically zero, though at least one response was received
Q1.We want to ask a few questions about the situation in Syria and specifically the recent battle and bombings in the Syrian city of Aleppo. How closely have you been following this issue? Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income
Total College/ No
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18| Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 34 35.54 55+ s - Answer
Seeing a lot of media
coverage and discussing 16% 15% 15% % 14% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 14% 12% 21% 13% 14% 9% 14% 22% 20% 17% 12% 22% 10% 12% 21% 13% 17%] 18% 13% 18% 18% 15%
it with family and friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 37% 42% 39% 37% 36% 37% 37% 33% 40% 35% 33% 35% 44% 40% 28% 32% 38% 38% 48% 31% 40% 47% 35% 30% 40%! 33% 37% 45%! 34% 39% 40% 38%
conversation about it
Just scanning the 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 o o 9 9 o o o o o 9 9 9
O 36% 35% 36% 44% 36% 39% 31% 35% 34% 38% 38% 40% 30% 36% 40% 43% 37% 32% 29% 37% 36% 28% 39% 43% 32% 38% 36% 32% 38% 34% 33% 38%)
’:I‘I" awareof thisissueat| yo0)  gosl 1q06| 130%| 15%| 79| 169 15%| 10% 12%| 15%| 13%|  5%| 11| 18%| 16%| 11| 8%| 3%| 15%| 12%| 3% 16%|  15% 6%| 16% 0% 4%| 14% 0% 10% 9%|
Top2Box 53% 57% 53% 43% 50% 54% 53% 50% 57% 50% 47% 47% 65% 53% 42% 41% 52% 61% 68% 48% 52% 69% 46% 42% 61% 46% 54% 64% 48% 57% 57% 53%]|
Bottom2Box 47% 43% 47% 57% 50% 46% 47% 50% 43% 50% 53% 53% 35% 47% 58% 59% 48% 39% 32% 52% 48% 31% 54% 58% 39% 54% 46% 36% 52% 43% 43% 47%|
Q2.Thinking about the situation in Syria, and the battle of Aleppo specifically, how much would you say you know about this situation? Do you know...
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income
Total College/ No
Male Male Male |Female 18| Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ [ <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ = Seliel] Answer
:'\nlaié:isglu;llsl =allitie 8% 10% 11% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 12% 9% 10% 3% 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 5%
;h:mgz‘ne;a“a*;:l:;e' WO 390s| a10| 30%| 30| 319| az06| 35%| 389%| 449 34%| 29%| 35%| 51%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 39%| 46%| 55%| 20%| 42%| 57% 20%|  28% 45%|  33% 30%| 49%| 33% 2%|  44% 41%
Just a bit - that there's a
war there 38% 38% 38% 47% 37% 39% 37% 33% 33% 43% 43% 41% 31% 48% 40% 44% 38% 30% 32% 39% 34% 26% 47% 47% 36% 40%!; 39% 35% 40%!; 37% 34% 40%)
Don't really know 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 g o o 9 9 o o o 9 9 9 o 9 o 9 9 o o o o 9 o 9 9
anything about it 16% 11% 12% 17% 24% 12% 22% 20% 13% 18% 19% 17% 11% 16% 22% 20% 15% 15% 7% 19% 15% 6% 20% 19% 15% 22% 14% 7% 21% 13% 11% 14%
Top2Box 46% 51% 50% 35% 39% 48% 41% 47% 54% 39% 37% 42% 58% 36% 38% 36% 47% 55% 61% 42% 51% 68% 33% 33% 49%!; 38% A47%; 58% 39% 50% 54% 46%)
Bottom2Box 54% 49% 50% 65% 61% 52% 59% 53% 46% 61% 63% 58% 42% 64% 62% 64% 53% 45% 39% 58% 49% 32% 67% 67% 51% 62% 53% 42%; 61% 50% 46% 54%
Q3.Which of the following two statements is closer to your own overall opinion on the role Western nations (the U.S., Canada, and our NATO allies) have played in this situation in Aleppo?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income
Total College/ No
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18| Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 34 35.54 55+ 55 e Answer
Western nations failed
here - they should have
done more to try to 48% 47% 44% 39% 46% 47% 56% 42% 47% 49% 49% 48% 48% 55% 45% 44% 51% 48% 49% 48% 46% 48% 50% 49% 49% 45% 49% 51% 50% A47%:; 50% 46%
prevent the death and
destruction in Aleppo
Western nations were
right not to get more
e 52% 53% 56% 61% 54% 53% 44% 58% 53% 51% 51% 52% 52% 45% 55% 56% 49% 52% 51% 52% 54% 52% 50% 51% 51% 55% 51% 49%! 50% 53% 50% 54%|
have helped in the end




